January 1, 2023 Sales Price List

Notes:

TC22 and TC23 Series PTO's

Effective Beginning: January 1, 2023
Issued: January 2023

1) All pricing is Ex-Works LIST price in U.S. dollars unless noted otherwise.
2) Conditions of Sale document F-2190 applies to all items on this price list.

3) Material surcharge may apply. Surcharge will be determined at the time of shipment.

4) Consult factory for Quantity Discounts and Terms.

5) Consult factory for availability and pricing of bronze material.

6) Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part No.

V 2837
V 2838
V 3388
V4102

V 2839
V 2840
V 3389

V3719
V 3619
63714

Item

Model

TC22B
TC22C
TC22D
TC22E
TC22F
TC23

Output Connections

TC22 Series

Single 1410 Series End Yoke (No Charge)

Single SAE Class B 2-Bolt Hydraulic Flange

Dual Output, 1410 Series End Yoke and SAE Class B 2-Bolt Hydraulic Flange
TC23 Series

Single 1550 Series End Yoke (No Charge)

Dual Output, 1550 Series End Yoke and SAE Class C 4-Bolt Hydraulic Flange
Optional Driveline End Yokes (Price Listed for One Yoke)

1710 Series (2.35-46T Spline)

1810 Series (2.35-46T Spline)

SPL140 End Yoke (2.35-46T Spline)

1810 Series Half Round (2.35-46T Spline)
Optional Yoke Cross and Bearing Kits (Price Listed for One Kit)

For 1710 Series End Yoke

For 1810 Series End Yoke

For SPL140 Series End Yoke
Optional Driveline Companion Flanges (Price Listed for One Flange)

1480/1610 Series (2.35-46T Spline)

1650/1710 Series (2.35-46T Spline)

ISO 8667 Serrated (2.35-46T Spline)

Price

$14,586.00
$14,964.00
$15,331.00
$15,689.00
$16,050.00
$18,492.00

$0.00
$2,023.00
$2,216.00

$0.00
$2,372.00

$277.00
$544.00
$398.00
$877.00

$143.00
$161.00
$238.00

$701.00
$791.00
$658.00



Part No. Item

Pneumatic Shift Unit with Interlock

With In-Cab and Operators Panels

With In-Cab Panel Only

With Operators Panel Only

Without Operators Panel

V 3601 Optional Air Compressor Kit, 12 Volt
Optional Priming System (When PTO is used to drive a Fire Pump)
Priming Pump

VPO PTO Mounted Priming Pump
12 Volt
24 Volt

Push Button Switch for Primer Activation
Standard (No Charge)
Oversize

Main VAP Priming Valve
Single Vacuum Activated
Dual Vacuum Activated

Additional VAP Priming Valves (For Multiple Valve Systems)
Vacuum Activated (VAP) (Price for each additional valve)

Optional Priming Lubricant Tank

82593-1 5 Quart Priming Lubricant Tank

Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant

72800-1 1 Gallon
72800-5 5 Gallons
72800-55 55 Gallons

Venturis Air Primer
Auto Prime Feature
Air Primer and VAP Priming Valve
Additional VAP Priming Valves (Price for each additional valve)
Optional Pressure Protection Valve
Optional Solenoid Cable Extension
Optional Pressure Switch Extension Cable
Optional Drain Valve (When PTO is used to drive a Fire Pump)
71803-5 Cable Operated Bracket Mounted
CAF Systems (All Prices are Net)
Traditional CAFS Models
150-ESD 150 CFM (for TC20/TC22)
Eclipse ES, 200 CFM (for TC20/TC22)
Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS Models
150-ESECL 150 CFM (for TC20/TC22)
Foam Pump
Traditional CAFS (Optional)
See Separate Foam System Price List
Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS (Included)
Model Aquis 3.0 (Standard, No Charge)
Model Aquis 6.0
Foam Manifold or Flowmeter Tee
See Separate Foam System Price List
Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS (Foam Manifold only available)
83620-4E 2-1/2 in. 4-Bolt Pads, Inlet and Outlet

Price

$1,252.00
$1,252.00
$1,106.00
$920.00
$967.00

$1,421.00
$1,859.00

$0.00
$346.00

$507.00
$1,010.00

$1,316.00
$173.00
$104.00
$291.00
$1,685.00
$399.00
$1,346.00
$1,316.00
$55.00
$76.00
$58.00
$425.00
$23,318.00

$34,220.00

$55,734.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,648.00

$0.00

$756.00



F-2669-TC22

Part No.

83620-4F
83620-4G
83620-4H
83620-4)
83620-4K

Item

1-1/2 in. FNPT x 2 in. Victaulic Flanges, Inlet and Outlet
2 in. FNPT x 2-1/2 in. Victaulic Flanges, Inlet and Outlet
2-1/2 in. FNPT x 3 in. Victaulic Flanges, Inlet and Outlet
4-Bolt Inlet, 2 in. FNPT x 2-1/2 in. Victaulic Outlet
4-Bolt Inlet, 2-1/2 in. FNPT x 3 in. Victaulic Outlet

Foam Generators (Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS Only)
Two Generators (Deduct)
Three Generators (No Charge)
High Rise Option
High Flow Option (No Charge)
Discharge Splitting Valve
Tellurus HMI Panel
Single Panel (No Charge)
Dual Panels
Sump
Vertical Tank
All Models, Standard, No Charge
Tee Tank
Optional
Main Oil Cooler (All Models)
Water Cooler (Standard, No Charge)
Air Cooler, 12 or 24 Volt (Optional, No Charge)
Secondary Oil Cooler (Optional for All Models)
Air Cooler, 12 or 24 Volt
CAFS Accessories (All Prices are Net)
Hose and Fitting Kits
83368-3C 150 or 200 CFM (Kit 53742-C)
Oil Inject Check Valves
83368-2B 1/2in., 150 CFM Systems
83368-2C 3/4in., 200 CFM Systems
Additional Accessories
See Separate CAFS Accessories Price List
CAFS Operator Orientation (3 Days on Site)
Included (No Charge)

Surcharge for Training in Canada, Alaska and Hawaii (Price is Net)

Price

$963.00
$963.00
$963.00
$866.00
$866.00

($1,318.00)
$0.00
$1,365.00
$0.00
$2,710.00
$0.00
$5,996.00
$0.00

$468.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,562.00

$1,751.00

$173.00
$178.00

$0.00

$0.00
$642.00





