

January 1, 2023 Sales Price List TC22 and TC23 Series PTO's

Effective Beginning: January 1, 2023 Issued: January 2023

Notes:

- 1) All pricing is Ex-Works LIST price in U.S. dollars unless noted otherwise.
- 2) Conditions of Sale document F-2190 applies to all items on this price list.
- 3) Material surcharge may apply. Surcharge will be determined at the time of shipment.
- 4) Consult factory for Quantity Discounts and Terms.
- 5) Consult factory for availability and pricing of bronze material.
- 6) Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part No.	ltem	Price
	Model	
	TC22B	\$14,586.00
	TC22C	\$14,964.00
	TC22D	\$15,331.00
	TC22E	\$15,689.00
	TC22F	\$16,050.00
	TC23	\$18,492.00
	Output Connections	
	TC22 Series	
	Single 1410 Series End Yoke (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Single SAE Class B 2-Bolt Hydraulic Flange	\$2,023.00
	Dual Output, 1410 Series End Yoke and SAE Class B 2-Bolt Hydraulic Flange	\$2,216.00
	TC23 Series	
	Single 1550 Series End Yoke (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Dual Output, 1550 Series End Yoke and SAE Class C 4-Bolt Hydraulic Flange	\$2,372.00
	Optional Driveline End Yokes (Price Listed for One Yoke)	
V 2837	1710 Series (2.35-46T Spline)	\$277.00
V 2838	1810 Series (2.35-46T Spline)	\$544.00
V 3388	SPL140 End Yoke (2.35-46T Spline)	\$398.00
V 4102	1810 Series Half Round (2.35-46T Spline)	\$877.00
	Optional Yoke Cross and Bearing Kits (Price Listed for One Kit)	
V 2839	For 1710 Series End Yoke	\$143.00
V 2840	For 1810 Series End Yoke	\$161.00
V 3389	For SPL140 Series End Yoke	\$238.00
	Optional Driveline Companion Flanges (Price Listed for One Flange)	
V 3719	1480/1610 Series (2.35-46T Spline)	\$701.00
V 3619	1650/1710 Series (2.35-46T Spline)	\$791.00
63714	ISO 8667 Serrated (2.35-46T Spline)	\$658.00

Part No.	ltem	Price
	Pneumatic Shift Unit with Interlock	
	With In-Cab and Operators Panels	\$1,252.00
	With In-Cab Panel Only	\$1,252.00
	With Operators Panel Only	\$1,106.00
	Without Operators Panel	\$920.00
V 3601	Optional Air Compressor Kit, 12 Volt	\$967.00
	Optional Priming System (When PTO is used to drive a Fire Pump)	
	Priming Pump	
	VPO PTO Mounted Priming Pump	
	12 Volt	\$1,421.00
	24 Volt	\$1,859.00
	Push Button Switch for Primer Activation	
	Standard (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Oversize	\$346.00
	Main VAP Priming Valve	
	Single Vacuum Activated	\$507.00
	Dual Vacuum Activated	\$1,010.00
	Additional VAP Priming Valves (For Multiple Valve Systems)	
	Vacuum Activated (VAP) (Price for each additional valve)	\$1,316.00
	Optional Priming Lubricant Tank	
82593-1	5 Quart Priming Lubricant Tank	\$173.00
	Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant	
72800-1	1 Gallon	\$104.00
72800-5	5 Gallons	\$291.00
72800-55	55 Gallons	\$1,685.00
	Venturis Air Primer	
	Auto Prime Feature	\$399.00
	Air Primer and VAP Priming Valve	\$1,346.00
	Additional VAP Priming Valves (Price for each additional valve)	\$1,316.00
	Optional Pressure Protection Valve	\$55.00
	Optional Solenoid Cable Extension	\$76.00
	Optional Pressure Switch Extension Cable	\$58.00
	Optional Drain Valve (When PTO is used to drive a Fire Pump)	,,,,,,,
71803-5	Cable Operated Bracket Mounted	\$425.00
	CAF Systems (All Prices are Net)	+ 1-5100
	Traditional CAFS Models	
	150-ESD 150 CFM (for TC20/TC22)	\$23,318.00
	Eclipse ES, 200 CFM (for TC20/TC22)	\$34,220.00
	Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS Models	\$34,220.00
	150-ESECL 150 CFM (for TC20/TC22)	\$55,734.00
	Foam Pump	\$33,734.00
	Traditional CAFS (Optional)	
	See Separate Foam System Price List	\$0.00
	Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS (Included)	Ş0.00
	Model Aquis 3.0 (Standard, No Charge)	\$0.00
	Model Aquis 6.0	\$1,648.00
	·	\$1,048.00
	Foam Manifold or Flowmeter Tee	60.00
	See Separate Foam System Price List	\$0.00
02620 45	Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS (Foam Manifold only available)	4756.00
83620-4E	2-1/2 in. 4-Bolt Pads, Inlet and Outlet	\$756.00

Part No.	Item	Price
83620-4F	1-1/2 in. FNPT x 2 in. Victaulic Flanges, Inlet and Outlet	\$963.00
83620-4G	2 in. FNPT x 2-1/2 in. Victaulic Flanges, Inlet and Outlet	\$963.00
83620-4H	2-1/2 in. FNPT x 3 in. Victaulic Flanges, Inlet and Outlet	\$963.00
83620-4J	4-Bolt Inlet, 2 in. FNPT x 2-1/2 in. Victaulic Outlet	\$866.00
83620-4K	4-Bolt Inlet, 2-1/2 in. FNPT x 3 in. Victaulic Outlet	\$866.00
	Foam Generators (Eclipse GEN 2.0 CAFS Only)	
	Two Generators (Deduct)	(\$1,318.00)
	Three Generators (No Charge)	\$0.00
	High Rise Option	\$1,365.00
	High Flow Option (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Discharge Splitting Valve	\$2,710.00
	Tellurus HMI Panel	
	Single Panel (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Dual Panels	\$5,996.00
	Sump	
	Vertical Tank	
	All Models, Standard, No Charge	\$0.00
	Tee Tank	
	Optional	\$468.00
	Main Oil Cooler (All Models)	
	Water Cooler (Standard, No Charge)	\$0.00
	Air Cooler, 12 or 24 Volt (Optional, No Charge)	\$0.00
	Secondary Oil Cooler (Optional for All Models)	
	Air Cooler, 12 or 24 Volt	\$1,562.00
	CAFS Accessories (All Prices are Net)	
	Hose and Fitting Kits	
83368-3C	150 or 200 CFM (Kit 53742-C)	\$1,751.00
	Oil Inject Check Valves	
83368-2B	1/2 in., 150 CFM Systems	\$173.00
83368-2C	3/4 in., 200 CFM Systems	\$178.00
	Additional Accessories	
	See Separate CAFS Accessories Price List	\$0.00
	CAFS Operator Orientation (3 Days on Site)	
	Included (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Surcharge for Training in Canada, Alaska and Hawaii (Price is Net)	\$642.00